12-26-2000

TION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **EMARKS ONLY**

11 11

[]

[]

11

[X]

12 68.00

Patent and Trademark Office

+ (1O

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

City: East Setauket State: New York Zip: 11733

Name: Quantronix, Inc.

Address: 41 Research Way

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation- Delaware

Association

Other

101562342

DEC 0 7 2000

Excel/Quantronix, Inc.

Individual(s)

1. Name of convey

- []П
- Association DE Limited Partnership
- General Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware
- Other []

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

- Nature of conveyance:
  - Assignment
- Merger
- Security Agreement
- [X] Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: October 14, 1996

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [XX] No

- A. Trademark Applications

Mark

Serial No.

B. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u> Quantronix

Req. No. 907,880

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIF

hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

Enclosed

- [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 04-0100 8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Name (Print)

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karin Segall Name of Person Signing 12/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000068 907880

Signature

December 7, 2000 Date

01 FC:481

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0016

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EXCEL/QUANTRONIX, INC." TO "QUANTRONIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0665807 8100

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8149268

960300963

DATE: 10-16-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0017 STATE OF RELATERS ESCRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:00 AM 10/16/1996 950300963 - 0885607

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

·OF

#### EXCEL/QUANTRONIX, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

"Corporation"). "

- 1. The name of the corporation is Excel/Quantonix, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking our Article Pirst thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

  "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Quantronix, Inc. (the
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation berein certified has been duly adopted by the written consent of the sole director and sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein carrified shall be upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 14th day of October, 1996.

Antoine Dominio Fresiden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0018

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000**